- - Non-cash expense for unvested options

  and restricted stock(1)   (0.02)

- - Non-recurring, non-cash impact for one-time

  expense related to exchange of vested options   (0.04)

   -----

2001 Adjusted EPS   $0.75

(1)  Actual amounts will be established at the time of exchange. Amounts

   displayed use Feb 4, 2002 closing prices and 1.046 exchange ratio, which

   would result in after-tax amounts of $10.8mm, $9.8mm, and $2.7mm for years

   2002, 2003, 2004 respectively.

   17

Pro Forma Balance Sheet(1)

===============================================================================

   Pro Forma

($ in million)   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma

   ---------------------------------------

   Assets

   Current Assets   $2,093   $2,093

   Property & Equip, net   1,391   $   8   1,399

   Deferred Taxes   80   (80)   --

   Other Assets   593   1,507(2)   2,100

   ------   ------   ------

   Total Assets   $4,157   $1,435   $5,592

   ======   ======   ======

   Liabilities and Equity

   Current Liabilities   $1,101   $   14   $1,115

   Long-Term Debt   250   (2)   248

   Other liabilities (incl.

   Deferred taxes)   236   65   301

   Minority Interest   142   (142)   --

   Shareholder's Equity   2,428   1,500(3)   3,928

   ------   ------   ------

   Total Liabilities & Equity   $4,157   $1,435   $5,592

   ======   ======   ======

(1) As of November 3, 2001.

(2) Represents the fair value recognition of certain intangibles (primarily

   Victoria's Secret and Bath and Body Works brands) and goodwill

(3) Primarily represents the market value of Limited shares issued.

   18

Today's Agenda

===============================================================================

o   Recombination Rationale

o   Financial Results and Outlook